Office of the Borough President of the Borough of Manhattan,

In The City of New York.

THE BUREAU OF BUILDINGS FOR THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

Office, No. 220 FOURTH AVENUE, S. W. Corner 18th Street.

APPLICATION FOR ERECTION OF BRICK BUILDINGS,

Application is hereby made to the Superintendent of Buildings of The City of New York, for the Borough of Manhattan, for the approval of the detailed statement of the specifications and plans herewith submitted, for the erection of the building herein described. All provisions of the law shall be complied with in the erection of said building whether specified herein or not.

(Sign here) Born stein & Bernstey

THE CITY OF NEW YORK, Borough of Manhattan, May 28 1903 1. State how many buildings to be erected... 2. What is the exact location thereof? (State on what street or avenue; the side thereof, the number of feet from the nearest street or avenue, and the name thereof) 5. W. On. Give B Will the building be erected on the front or rear of lot?

How to be occupied? If for dwelling, state the number of families in each Give diagram of same. Size of building? 50-6 feet front; 50-6 feet rear; 62-8 feet deep. Number of stories in height: main building? Let cella Extension?

Height from curb level to highest point: main building? Gf-o feet. Extension? feet. Will the foundation be laid on earth, rock, timber or piles? Carly Will there be a cellar?..... What will be the base, stone or concrete?... Con cret. If base stones, give size and thickness, and 12" thick x 12" wide than theckness of walls. 11. What will be the depth of foundation walls below curb level or surface of ground? ... 18 12. Of what will foundation walls be built? ... Brick inches; party, inches.

14.	Will interior supports be brick partition walls or piers, iron columns or wooden posts?
	Give size of same
15.	If piers, give thickness of cap stones or platesbond stones or
	plates
16.	Give base course, width and thickness
17.	Will any part of front, side or rear wall be supported on piers in cellar?
	Give size: front 24728, 28728 size of base course.
	rear
	side 24×28 'Z8128 " " "
	Size of cap stones. 12" thick x sigl of piersize of bond stones. 4" x sigl of piers.
18.	Of what materials will the upper walls be constructed? Brick
	What will be thickness of upper walls, exclusive of ashlar, if any?
	Basement: frontinches; rearinches; sideinches; partyinches
	1st story: " . [6 " " . [6 " "
	2d story: " .72 " " .12 " " .16 " " " "
	//
	17 12
	11 11
	12 12
	6th story: "/2" "" "" "
	7th story: "
• • • •	<i>P</i> _ : <i>L</i>
19.	What will be the materials of the front? Spick If of stone, what kind?
30000	
20.	Will flues be lined with pipe or have 8 inches of brick around the same?
21.	Will any wall be supported on iron or steel girders?
	Front, material Start size 3-12-3/2 16 3-12-40 weight or thickness
	(3-70 2) -
	Side, " " 3-10-25 7 3-12-312 " " "
	Rear " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
	Rear " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
	Rear, " " $3-12-312$ " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
	Rear, " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
	Rear, " Interior, " Will any wall be supported on iron or steel columns? Iront, material CF: size 1216 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	Rear, " Interior, " Will any wall be supported on iron or steel columns? I'ront, material $C = 12 \times 16 \times 13 \times 10^{-2} \times 10$
	Rear, " Interior, " Will any wall be supported on iron or steel columns? I'ront, material CF: size 12x16x13 10°Cliqx1 weight or thickness. Side, " Rear, " Rear, " " " " " " " " " " " " "
20	Rear, " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
22.	Rear, "
22.	Rear, "
22.	Rear, " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
22.	Rear, "
22.	Rear,
22.	Rear, "

AFIWI LEA

43.	How basement to be just
	How made water-tight? Count
44.	How will cellar stairs be enclosed? in Court
45.	How cellar to be occupied? Stores & strays
	How made water-tight? Clauf
46	
46.	Will shafts be open or covered with louvre skylights full size of shafts?
	Size of each shaft? See Mouvings

47.	Dimensions of water closet windows? see all away
	Dimensions of windows for living rooms? Ree drawy
48.	Of what materials will hall partitions be constructed? 87/2 Buck well
49.	Of what materials will hall floors be constructed? 4 thick repular bonder
	buck arches
50.	How will hall ceilings and soffits of stairs be plastered?
51.	Of what material will stairways be constructed?
	Give sizes of stair well holes
52.	If any other building on lot, give size: front; rear; deep; stories high;
	how occupied; on front or rear of lot; material
	How much space between it and proposed building?
53.	How will floors and sides of water closets to the height of 16 inches be made waterproof?
54.	Number and location of water closets: Cellar; 1st floor; 2d floor; 3d floor
	5.; 4th floor
55.	What is the estimated cost of each building, exclusive of lot? \$600.00 =
56.	What is the estimated gost of all the buildings evaluaine of late?
Own	er, Julius Weinsten Address, 190 Bowery itect Bernsten & Bernsten "72 Trunk Pl
A1	Remostor & Berester
Arcı	erintendent, Owells: " 12 June 12
Supo	erintendent, Own. "
Maso	on, "
Carp	enter,
	If a Wall, or Part of a Wall already built is to be used, fill up the following:
	THE CITY OF NEW YORK,
	THE CITY OF NEW YORK, BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, 1903
	The undersigned gives notice that
1/5/5/1	= W. Con. of Que BR B-B-St
as p	arty wall in the erection of the building hereinbefore described, and respectfully requests that the same be
ехап	nined and a permit granted therefor. The foundation wall built of Store 20 inches thick,
	feet below curb; the upper wall built of Brick & inches thick,
	4.4. feet deep, 4.0. feet in height.
	(Sign here). M. Redu ster.

Seas.

TENEMENT DEPARTMENT

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

4AN	۱Н	ATTA	N	Ol	FFIC	CE,	
44	E	AST	23	d	ST	REI	EΤ
5. V	٧.	Cor.	4th	A۱	/enu	ıe.	

BRONX OFFICE, No. 391 EAST 149th STREET.

BROOKLYN OFFICE. No. 503 FULTON STREET.

____191 Z___ FILED

191

APPLICATION FOR SLIGHT ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS

PPLICATION is hereby made to the Tenement House Commissioner of The City of New York for the of the detailed statement of the specifications and plans herewith submitted for the alteration of the ent House herein described. THE APPLICANT AGREES TO COMPLY WITH ALL IONS OF LAW AND ORDINANCES IN THE ALTERATION OF SAID BUILDING ER SPECIFIED HEREIN OR NOT.

Address 80

Note.—The above signature to be that of the owner or of the person authorized by him to make application.

WARNING.—The approval of plans, procured by misrepresentation of facts or conditions, mis-statements in applications, or through improper action by any officer or employee of this Department, does not legalize an illegal construction, arrangement or condition.

INSTRUCTIONS.

VERY IMPORTANT THAT

Three sets of Applications and two sets of Drawings must be filed.

clans must be drawn to a uniform scale, not less than one-quarter inch to the foot, and be on linen tracing cloth or be s, and the proposed new work must be clearly distinguished from the old work by dotted lines or by other conventional

r approval by the Tenement House Department, one set of plans and a certificate of approval will be at once forwarded

r approval by the Tenement House Department, one set of plans and a certificate of approval will be at once forwarded eau of Buildings by the Department.

dimensions and boundaries of each lot must be clearly marked on plans, as must the clear measurements of all courts, its, rooms, stairs and halls, the location of all fire-escapes, and the use to which each room and the several portions of are to be put. With each application, not personally signed by the owner, must be filed a written statement (see page zing the person signing this application to make such application. Thereafter no person other than the owner whose signears in the papers, or the person authorized by him as above explained, will be recognized by the Department. A new new architect may be substituted during the progress of the work only after filing a new authorization, as per page 3. n necessary the Department may require a block plan, on sheet 8½x13½ in. (on linen tracing cloth or cloth print), ensions and boundaries of each lot, distance of same from adjacent streets, the size of the building, with general dimending dimensions of all courts, yards, areas, shafts and offsets from the same.

**proved amendments are rejected in their entirety. A subsequent amendment, filed to meet the objections, must also contain all in the original amendment not specifically disapproved.

**Idments to plans and applications must be made on a separate blank provided for that purpose, and where changes are sizes of lots, buildings, courts, rooms, or halls are made, separate drawings showing such changes must be filed, if the Department. Amendments must be typewritten. All changes made in drawings or applications, after the date of ing, must be made in red ink, and each change or correction dated and initialed or signed by the person making the receted drawings will be required if changes made, in the opinion of the Department, make same necessary.

**Lower the department and must be completely to the person of a new tenement house must be filed in the Depart

manhatter of tenement houses to be altered. nated cost of alterations or repairs of each lot? 50 of building on front of lot?__ deep. of building on rear of lot?____ rial of building? uilding that is to be altered on the front or rear of the lot? re any other building on the lot? For what purpose will it be used ?___

TENEMENT HOUSE DEPARTMENT

CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN AND RICHMOND OFFICE.	
MUNICIPAL BUILDING,	
Centre and Chambers Streets,	'
Borough of Manhattan.	

I ENEMENT HOUSE DEPARTMENTS OFFICE, OFFICE, OF Brooklyn. BRONX OFFICE. STREER CCEIVED No. 391 EAST 149th Borough of The I

PLAN No. ALT.

804 191

SFP 6 - 1916 HILED

191 .

PLAN CLERK APPLICATION **FOR**

APPLICATION is hereby made to the Tenement House Commissioner of The City of New York for the approval of the detailed statement of the specifications and plans herewith submitted for the alteration of the THE APPLICANT AGREES TO COMPLY WITH ALL herein described. PROVISIONS OF LAW AND ORDINANCES IN THE ALTERATION OF SAID BUILDING WHETHER SPECIFIED HEREIN OR NOT.

(Sign here)

Note.—The above signature to be that of the owner or of the person authorized by him to make application.

The approval of plans, procured by misrepresentation of facts or conditions, mis-statements in applications, or through improper action by any officer or employee of this Department, does not legalize an illegal construction, arrangement or condition.

INSTRUCTIONS.

VERY IMPORTANT THAT SAME BE CAREFULLY READ.

Three sets of Applications and two sets of Drawings must be filed.

All plans must be drawn to a uniform scale, not less than one-quarter inch to the foot, and be on linen tracing cloth or be new work as the clearly distinguished from the old work by dotted lines or by other conventional cloth p meth

nent, one set of plans and a certificate of approval will be at once forwarded

clearly marked on plans, as must the clear measurements of all courts, signal that use to which a h room and several portions of y signed by the owner, must be filed a statement (see page the application. Thereafter no person oth an the owner whose signal with the page that the country of the work only after aling a new authorization, as per page 5. several portions of statement (see page a the owner whose sigety. A subsequent amendment, filed to meet the objections, must also ecifics disappred.

ngs, could, or halfs the made, separate drawings showing such changes must be filed, if ade in red ink, and each change or correction dated and initialed or signed by the person making the trawings will be required if changes made, in the opinion of the Department, make same necessary. orig. Correc

Note.—Where it is proposed to convert or alter to the purposes of a tenement house a building not a tenement house, the of application used for the erection of a new tenement house must be filed in the Department and must be completely filled out.

	1
	Borough of January Date Sept 6
1.	No. of tenement houses to be altered
2.	Location 2 1. com Chic C & Cont. 12th 12 #2/2-1404 B
3.	Owner Otogon Of Ser. Address 789 Ost End az N. y.C.
4.	Architect Justine Million of MAddress 1090 June 15 Balen.
5.	Estimated cost of alterations or repairs 2000.00
6.	Size of each lot? 50'-0" front; 75'-0"
7.	Size of building on front of lot?
	Size of building on rear of lot?
	Material of building?
9.	Is the building that is to be altered on the front or rear of the lot?
	Is there any other building on the lot? The For what purpose will it be used?

11. When it is proposed to change occupancy or create or remove rooms, this schedule must be filled out. If more than one building is to be altered, and the buildings are not similar, separate schedules must be filed. BASE-1sr 2_D3_D4тн 5тн 6тн CELLAR MENT STORY STORY STORY STORY STORY STORY Before Before Before Before Before After How many apartments on each floor?..... 12. Is there a basement? Is there a cellar? Is there a sub-cellar? 13. Number of stories above cellar or basement? Height of cellar or basement ceiling above curb ?..... Will the building or any part thereof, or any part of the premises, be occupied during the progress of the proposed alteration?_____ If the building is to be occupied during alterations give the following information: A. Will the front, rear, or side walls or any portion thereof be removed? State in detail in what manner and for what purpose. Will a proper and sufficient means of egress from the building to street, to yard, and to fire escapes be maintained at all times during the progress of the alteration ?.... Are the fire escape balconies, stairs or ladders, or any portion of same to be altered or removed? Give details... 710. Will they comply with Section 16 and with the Are new fire escapes to be erected? Rules and Regulations of this Department? Will the entrance hall, stairs, stair halls, public halls or access to roof be altered?..... State in what respects. Are the general water closet accommodations to be altered? State in what respects Both-tube in Each apartment Will the occupants of the building be fully provided with proper water closet accommodations during the progress of the alterations? Will there be an adequate and sufficient supply of water on all floors at all hours of the day and night? Will there be a light kept burning in the public hallway near the stairs upon the entrance story, and upon the second story above the entrance story, from sunset to sunrise? State character of light No alterations or repairs except the following are proposed to be made to the said tenement house:

DEPARTMENT ND BUILDINGS , CHY OF NEW YORK BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, George 1, S. I.

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

BUILDING

APPLICATION No	338	194	1.70	406		30	3
LOCA HOW	те В	-					
FEES REQUIRED FOR	Street Number)						1
FEES REQUIRED FOR	r gono monalution	o/resi	Ker	***************************************			ζ
DISTRICT (under building		UseDus		. Height		AreaB	j
STATE AND CITY OF NEW Y	10 market 1 mm			3			1
County of Queens	J		M. Mart	in Elkin	ð	being	.)
-		10 00 0	(Types	write Name of A	Applicant)	being	duly
sworn deposes and says: Th		10000		ackson	ngts	Borou	gh of
described, and is duly auth with submitted, and made understanding that if no wor shall expire by limitation as Code and all laws and regula the work to be done is duly	a part hereof, for k is performed he provided by law; tions applicable to authorized by the	the work to reunder within and the applica the erection or owner.	be done in one year in ant agrees to alteration of	the building from the time comply with of said structu	ans and si therein de e of issuar all provision are in effect	pecifications scribed,—with nce, this appoints of the Buil at this date;	here- the roval
Deponent further says	that the full name	s and residence	s of the own	ners or lessees	of said pr	emises are:	(h)
Owner Calliparu	Constructio	n Corp Add	ress. 21	9 Ave B	NYC	•••••	
ā		***************************************					·
Lessee	11	Add	ress			Gen.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		***************************************			18 446 T		30
Sworn to before me this	194 8 LOTACONO YORK LOTACOT NEW YORK	(Sign here)	m.	Appli If Licens	1.100	ct or Professi	de
1 4014 6576	Maria De Min			Linginica	, affix seal.		Ž
COMPENSATION Compensation Law as follow		secured in ac	cordance w	ith the requi	rements o	the Workn	nen's 🤘
Compensation Law as follow	'S				•••••		<i>H</i>
State proposed work in detail No structur	al changes	•	glass	front in	corner	·····	
Is this a new or old building	>	old					13
If old building, give character	r of construction	Non FP	3				Ni.
Number of stories high	4		,				(2)
How occupiedTe	nement	******************		•••••			2
Is application made to remove	e a violation?	no					1
How to be occupied	same	e			•••••	•••••	3
Estimated Cost \$ 7,000							13
(Any variation in estimated of	ost shall be filed a	and recorded as	an amendm	ent.)			3
Exemptions							100
If exemption from payment for	ee is claimed; state	clearly the bas	is of claim			***************************************	
			***************************************	•••••	************		
							34



DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF Manhattan

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS RICHMOND
21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall L. I. City

St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN

AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER-MULTIPLE DWELLING

LOCATION 212 Ave B Harry Shapolsky states that he reside at 219 Ave B Borough of Manhattan City of New York State of NY; that he is the Co-Owner of all that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough of Manhattan in the City of New York, and located on the N side of Ave B and known a No. 212 on said street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be altered upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Housing and Buildings; that the work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten year experience supervising building construction; and that M.Martin Elkind is duly authorized by sai
Harry Shapolsky states that he reside at 219 Ave B Borough of Manhattan City of New York State of NY; that he is the Co-Owned of all that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough of Manhattan in the City of New York, and located on the N side of Ave B and known at No. 212 on said street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be altered upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Housing and Buildings; that the work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten year experience supervising building construction; and that
Harry Shapolsky states that he reside at 219 Ave B Borough of Manhattan City of New York State of NY; that he is the Co-Owned of all that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough of Manhattan in the City of New York, and located on the N side of Ave B and known at No. 212 on said street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be altered upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Housing and Buildings; that the work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten year experience supervising building construction; and that
at
at
City of New York State of NY; that he is the Co-Owner of all that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough of Manhattan in the City of New York, and located on the Noside of Ave B and known as Noside of Street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be altered upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Housing and Buildings; that the work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten year experience supervising building construction; and that
New York, and located on the N side of Ave B and known a No. 212 on said street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be altered upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Housing and Buildings; that the work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten year experience supervising building construction; and that
No. 212 on said street; that the multiple dwelling proposed to be altered upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Housing and Buildings; that the work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten year experience supervising building construction; and that
upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Housing and Buildings; that the work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten year experience supervising building construction; and that
upon said premises will be constructed in accordance with the annexed specifications and plans submitted herewith for the approval of the Department of Housing and Buildings; that the work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten year experience supervising building construction; and that
is duly authorized by sai
owner to make application in said owner's behalf for the approval
such specifications and plans in compliance with Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929.
Note:—This clause to be used only when the person executing this authorization is not the so
owner of the premises described herein.
He further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of th
said land, and of every person having an interest in said premises and projected multiple dwelling either a
owner, lessee, or otherwise, as required by Section 300 of the Multiple Dwelling Law, are as follows:
Ernest Callipari Pres 219 Ave B
Name and Relationship to premises No
Herry Chanalaky Coat
Harry Shapolsky Sect No
Name and Relationship to premises CALIPARI (Address Signature Signature R)
Signature A

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

BUILDING NOTICE

Application for Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

	APPLICATION No. 2020 194 50 Block 406 Lot 30
	LOCATION 212-214 Ave B
	(Give Street Number)
وا بدن	FEES REQUIRED FOR
M. C.	DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use Local Tetail Height 11 Area B
2	STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK,
1	County of ueens ss.:
~	(Typewrite Name of Applicant) being duly
41.0	sworn deposes and says: That he resides at 74-09 37th Lve Jeckson Hts Borough of
2	described, and is duly authorized to make this application for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work to be done in the building therein described,—with the finderstanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code and all laws and regulations applicable to the erection or alteration of said structure in effect at this date; that the work to be done is duly authorized by the owner.
2	Deponent further says that the full names and residences of the owners or lessees of said premises are:
٠. حر	Owner Callipari Constr Corp Address 545 H 13th Str NYC
7	AULA CALLIPARI REEL II
	Lessee Itakry HAPC by FlAddress "
	A SECTION AND A SECTION AND A SECTION AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT A
Sub. 4. 4	day of September 19450. (Sign here) M. Applicant Noticy Public or Commissioner of Deeds COMPENS ACTION, INSUPANCE, has been social in the second of the se
1	COMITENSIAL TO A THOUGHT HAS been secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's
S	Compensation Law as follows: Consolidated Taxpayers Mut. Ins. Co. #32-3673 Exp. 5.
3	174 East 3rd Street Corp., 545 East 13th Street, NYB - Contractor.
8	State proposed work in detail:
۱٤.	alter present dumpweiter sheft and convert to incinerator
1	chinney. Bulla fir box in esut a extend chinney above roof to required levels. Is this a new or old building?
्रे ।	Is this a new or old building?
3	If old building, give character of construction Non FF
3	Number of stories high
3	How occupied
[کخم	Is application made to remove a violation?no
]	How to be occupiedsame
j	Estimated Cost \$ 1,000.00
Strady Cy	(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded as an amendment.)

THIS IS A PERMIT TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

Fry with by Wheepen of weather property

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

BUILDING NOTICE

1	APPLICATION No. 1955 Block 406 Lot 30
1).	LOCATION 212-214 Ave B
ر خ	(Give Street Number) Is sidewalk shed or fence required
()	
5	FEES REQUIRED FOR $3 \cdot 6 \cdot 6 \cdot 5 \cdot 1 \cdot 6 \cdot 1 \cdot 1$
3	DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use
	STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK, SS.:
3 3	COUNTY OF Queens Sss.: M Martin Elkind being duly
4	(Typewrite Name of Applicant)
7	-sworn deposes and says: That he resides at 74-09 37th Ave Jackson Hts Borough of Queens
THE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF	City of New York; that he is the agent for the (owner-lessee) of the premises above described, and is duly authorized to make this application for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work to be done in the building therein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code and all laws and regulations applicable to the erection or alteration of said structure in effect at this date; that the work to be done is duly authorized by the owner.
1	Deponent further says that the full names and residences of the owners or lessees of said premises are:
F/	Owner Calipari Constr Co Address 545 E 13th Str NYC
3	Harry Shapolsky
+/	Lessee Address Address
3,0	*
7 m	Sworn to before me this 4th
17	day of Sign here) (Sign here)
3 /3	A Might A Mo At Charles
217	Notary Publican Commissioner of Deeds If Licensed Architect or Professional Engineer, affix seal.
125	COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's
3 7	Compensation Law as follows:
" X	
7	State proposed work in detail: Legalize existing chimney and boiler room
- J	
13 1	
7	Is this a new or old building? old
3	If old building, give character of construction. Non FP
mas house live why by the sens	Number of stories high6
	How occupied OL Class A
	Is application made to remove a violation? no
مال	How to be occupied
57	If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.
7 7	Estimated Cost \$ 1800.00 M. S.
20 3	(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded as an amendment.)
W 74	Exemptions
7	If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the basis of claim

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

BUILDING NOTICE

APPLICATION No.	1957 Block	4 06	Lot 30	Garage and comment
LOCATION 212 Ave. B.C.N. Corner T.	12th St. Manh	nattan 🔛	general and the second	**************
(Give Street Number) FEES REQUIRED FOR		Jan.		8-9-57
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use	Local Retail	Height.	1½ seeded Ar	ea 7013
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK,	y a			-
County ofss.:	Morris	Kweller		3 (2) 3 (3)
	720-11 0200	ypewrite Name	of Applicant)	being duly
sworn deposes and says: That he resides at				
described, and is duly authorized to make this a with submitted, and made a part hereof, for the understanding that if no work is performed hereum shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and Code and all laws and regulations applicable to the the work to be done is duly authorized by the own	application for ap work to be don der within one y the applicant agre erection or alterat	oproval of the e in the build ear from the es to comply v ion of said str	e plans and specing therein describing of issuance with all provisions ucture in effect a	rifications here- ribed,—with the e, this approval of the Building t this date; that
Deponent further says that the full names and	d residences of the	owners or le	ssees of said pren	nises are:
Owner Callinari Const. Corp.	Address	545 E. 13t	h St. Manhatt	an l
Anna Callipari	******************************	Harry Sha	polsky	
Lessee	Address		OF N.	
Luda Bale Golle NOT	gn here) GERDA BOBER KWa TARY PUBLIC, State of No. 41-7391535 Qualified in Queens C Term Expires March 30	New York	Applicant dicessed Architect incer affix, seal	of Processional
COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been see Compensation Law as follows: Bronx Pressing	Machine Co.In	o. STATE IN	is. Fund M20	the Workmen's
State proposed work in detail: <u>Install on</u> ∈ a	pproved type	dry caeani n	ng machine	
······································				·
Is this a new or old building?			***************************************	
If old building, give character of construction b	rick CL3	, ,	001 1292 věsi i pachagi i 220 paj u 220 pag	
Number of stories high Constitution of the Number of stories high Constitution of the Number of Stories and Constitution of the Number of Stories high Constitution of Stories high Constitution of S	ores			•••••••
How occupied	-ClassA			
Is application made to remove a violation?				
How to be occupied Same as Above				
Estimated Cost \$ 1000.00				
(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and	recorded as an am	endment.)		
Exemptions If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clea	arly the basis of o	laim		, c
215=57	LIC DASIS OI C			

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

BUILDING NOTICE

APPLICATION No. 19 57	Block 406 Lot	30
LOCATION 212 Ave. B. S.W. Corner E. 13th	St. Venhetten	
(Give Street Number) FEES REQUIRED FOR	U.S.	<i>f</i> e a
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) UseLocal	Retail Height 1	Area B
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK,		
County of Queens ss.:	47 4	
-	(Typewrite Name of Applicant)	
sworn deposes and says: That he resides at 120-44	Queens Blvd.	Borough of
described, and is duly authorized to make this application with submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work to understanding that if no work is performed hereunder with shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the application and all laws and regulations applicable to the erection the work to be done is duly authorized by the owner. Deponent further says that the full names and residen	to the plans and space of the plans and space on one year from the time of issuar cant agrees to comply with all provision alteration of said structure in effect	scribed,—with the ace, this approval as of the Building at this date; that
	-	1 12
\$\$.001000\$\$\displayses\dinfty\displayses\displayses\displayses\displayses\displayses\dis	dress 545 E. 13th St. Man	
LesseeA		
Lessee	dress	
Sworn to before me this	Mount and the Mark	
day of May 19 57 (Sign here)	BER KWELLER Applicant	(D-11:54
NOTARY PUBL	11-7391535 Te T	ct or Professional
Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds Term Expired	s March 30, 1959 Engineer, affix seal	· / # / A
COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been secured in	accordance with the requirements of	tise Workmen's
Compensation Law as follows: George Shenkman MA	3 BONETIU GO. 2003	3/158
State proposed work in detail: New stone front-no st	naturel Alanyas	
State proposed work in detail	<u></u>	
8		S. C.
Is this a new or old building? old		N
If old building, give character of construction briok	<u>(1) 3 : </u>	
Number of stories high 6 Multiple Dwelling and Store-Class	y	
How occupied Bearing and Beare-Class	A NIST.	Je je
Is application made to remove a violation? No How to be occupied. Same as Above		 Kop,
Estimated Cost \$ 1000.00		
(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded	Examined for as an amendment Work only. M	stated
Exemptions	factor consid	dered.
If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the	$\alpha \nu$	d
		The second